
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008503 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  1 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4398
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SB S 320TH ST VICINITY
NOISE WALL REPLACEMENT
13A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LEGACY CONTRACTING, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
41850 KINGSTON JORDAN RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
97383-9704 98027-2412
STAYTON   OR  973833000 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100873 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -35.73 % 9.63 % 20.97 %

17,000.00 -9,452.53 29,000.00 2,547.47 32,000.00 5,547.4726,452.53
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. -26.67 % -41.11 % -11.11 %

16,500.00 -6,000.00 13,250.00 -9,250.00 20,000.00 -2,500.0022,500.00
3 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

STRUCTURE

52.0000
4 NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 11D

2112.0000 S.F. -35.40 % 70.0000 -13.04 % 95.0000 18.01 %

109,824.00 -60,192.00 147,840.00 -22,176.00 200,640.00 30,624.00
80.5000

170,016.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
5 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -82.09 % -23.90 % -46.28 %

2,000.00 -9,170.00 8,500.00 -2,670.00 6,000.00 -5,170.0011,170.00

5.0000
6 COMPOST BLANKET 

450.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 8.0000 33.33 %

2,250.00 -450.00 2,250.00 -450.00 3,600.00 900.00
6.0000

2,700.00

50.0000
7 STREET CLEANING 

80.0000 HR  -52.38 % 65.0000 -38.10 % 1.0000 -99.05 %

4,000.00 -4,400.00 5,200.00 -3,200.00 80.00 -8,320.00
105.0000
8,400.00

0.5000
8 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

450.0000 S.Y. -91.67 % 7.0000 16.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

225.00 -2,475.00 3,150.00 450.00 2,250.00 -450.00
6.0000

2,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008503 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  1 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4398
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SB S 320TH ST VICINITY
NOISE WALL REPLACEMENT
13A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LEGACY CONTRACTING, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
41850 KINGSTON JORDAN RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
97383-9704 98027-2412
STAYTON   OR  973833000 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100873 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

6.0000
9 SIGN COVERING 

175.0000 S.F. -25.00 % 4.5000 -43.75 % 10.0000 25.00 %

1,050.00 -350.00 787.50 -612.50 1,750.00 350.00
8.0000

1,400.00

4.0000
10 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

160.0000 HR  -20.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

640.00 -160.00 160.00 -640.00 640.00 -160.00
5.0000
800.00

8.0000
11 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

320.0000 HR  14.29 % 1.0000 -85.71 % 10.0000 42.86 %

2,560.00 320.00 320.00 -1,920.00 3,200.00 960.00
7.0000

2,240.00
12 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 104.47 % 154.99 % 140.56 %

17,000.00 8,686.00 21,200.00 12,886.00 20,000.00 11,686.008,314.00

1.0000
13 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

480.0000 HR  -97.78 % 60.2500 33.89 % 1.0000 -97.78 %

480.00 -21,120.00 28,920.00 7,320.00 480.00 -21,120.00
45.0000

21,600.00
14 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -89.58 % -32.29 % -21.88 %

1,000.00 -8,600.00 6,500.00 -3,100.00 7,500.00 -2,100.009,600.00

14.0000
15 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

151.0000 S.F. -39.13 % 18.0000 -21.74 % 20.0000 -13.04 %

2,114.00 -1,359.00 2,718.00 -755.00 3,020.00 -453.00
23.0000
3,473.00

OTHER ITEMS
16 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00
17 CURE BOX 

L.S. -75.00 % -85.00 % -50.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 300.00 -1,700.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00
18 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -60.00 % 40.00 % 76.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.00 3,500.00 1,000.00 4,400.00 1,900.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008503 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  1 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4398
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SB S 320TH ST VICINITY
NOISE WALL REPLACEMENT
13A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

LEGACY CONTRACTING, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
41850 KINGSTON JORDAN RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
97383-9704 98027-2412
STAYTON   OR  973833000 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100873 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -60.00 % -52.00 % -60.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.00 1,200.00 -1,300.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

$201,147.00 -37.21% $296,799.50 -7.36% $329,564.00 2.87%$320,369.53CONTRACT TOTAL

$329,564.00$201,147.00 $296,799.50BASE TOTAL -37.21% -7.36% 2.87%$320,369.53



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008503 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  1 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4398
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SB S 320TH ST VICINITY
NOISE WALL REPLACEMENT
13A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 13.41 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 3,547.47 0.0026,452.53
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -7,500.00 0.0022,500.00
3 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

STRUCTURE

103.0000
4 NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 11D

2112.0000 S.F. 27.95 % -100.00 %

217,536.00 47,520.00 0.00
80.5000

170,016.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
5 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. 25.34 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 2,830.00 0.0011,170.00

4.0000
6 COMPOST BLANKET 

450.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 -900.00 0.00
6.0000

2,700.00

120.0000
7 STREET CLEANING 

80.0000 HR  14.29 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 1,200.00 0.00
105.0000
8,400.00

3.0000
8 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

450.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 -1,350.00 0.00
6.0000

2,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008503 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  1 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4398
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SB S 320TH ST VICINITY
NOISE WALL REPLACEMENT
13A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

7.0000
9 SIGN COVERING 

175.0000 S.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

1,225.00 -175.00 0.00
8.0000

1,400.00

2.0000
10 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

160.0000 HR  -60.00 % -100.00 %

320.00 -480.00 0.00
5.0000
800.00

2.0000
11 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

320.0000 HR  -71.43 % -100.00 %

640.00 -1,600.00 0.00
7.0000

2,240.00
12 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 284.89 % -100.00 %

32,000.00 23,686.00 0.008,314.00

60.0000
13 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

480.0000 HR  33.33 % -100.00 %

28,800.00 7,200.00 0.00
45.0000

21,600.00
14 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 311.46 % -100.00 %

39,500.00 29,900.00 0.009,600.00

18.0000
15 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

151.0000 S.F. -21.74 % -100.00 %

2,718.00 -755.00 0.00
23.0000
3,473.00

OTHER ITEMS
16 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 0.002,000.00
17 CURE BOX 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.002,000.00
18 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 7,500.00 0.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008503 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  1 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4398
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SB S 320TH ST VICINITY
NOISE WALL REPLACEMENT
13A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 0.002,500.00

$427,993.00 33.59% $0.00$320,369.53CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$427,993.00BASE TOTAL 33.59%$320,369.53


